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\ STATE OFEST VIRGINIA
?\ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. DATE September 2, 1976

RAY RESOURCES, DIVISION OF
Company_FLYING DIAMOND OIL CORPORATION

Address__. Address©30 Commerce Sq., Chas., WV 25301

Mineral Owner. CabOt Corporation Farm_E. SQIIlngille (Cabot) Acres 61
Address Charleston, W. Va. 25322 Location (waters i rville Fork

Surface Owner Westvaco Corporation

Coal Owner Well No (1) 727 Elevation__1026"
Address__ District Reedy County. Wirt
Coal Operator. ' Quadrangle Spencer
Address
AUST BE POSTED A
Inspector to be

Jnce Notified ' Paul K. Goodnight
a. Code, the location is eby apj
: cq s , Address SMithville, W. Va.
dY‘ﬂhng . This permit shall expire i

1-8-77 Phone: 477-2455

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated September 2, 19_75 by _Seneca Qil
Company made to Ray Resources and recorded on the _____ day of

19y in County, Book Page

— XXX NEW WELL ______ DRILL DEEPER ——— REDRILL _____ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
———— OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address . day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

RAY RESOURCES, DIVISION OF

Very truly Y‘@ﬂ;@qs DIAMOND OIL CORPORATION
(Sign Name) :

Well Opepstor

SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
630 Commerce Square

= - h _ ) Address Street
West Virgini Geological and Economio Survey of
P. 0. Box 879 Well Operator Charleston,
Morgantown, W. Vg 26505 City or Town
West Virginia 25QdY12/2024
State
*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BLANKET BOHD WIRT - 706 PERMIT NUMBER
LANAL | DUSL 47-105




ernm R T ARIE %

" WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled_at this locatitzn,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 og 'nlia
Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Qil and Gas Division

SEP 2

PECEIVE])

¢ 1976

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEFT. oF MINE<

WELL RECORD Rotary XX O
Cable Gas
Quadrangle_SPencer Recycling Comb.
Permit NoWLRT=706 Y)V;:ZSSIOOCL— btorl;i;
(Kind)
R P TR BIVISION-OF-
Compaﬂg:;OF(I:‘z;I:zrgimggND g}i;"sCORPWgRAgégI;l Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up
Address. ! - Tubing Drilling in Well | Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm_.__E. Somerville (Cabot) = Acres 61
Location (waters)Big Run of Somerville Fork Size
Well No. 727 Elev._1026" 20-16
District____Reedy County Wirt Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by__Westvaco 13-10”
Corporation 95/8
Address New York, New York 8 5/8 207" 207" To surf.
Mineral rights are owned by Cabot Corp. 7
Address_Charleston, W. Va. 51/2
Drilling Commenced 9-12-76 41/2
Drilling Completed 9-15-76 3
Initial opén flow __DRY HOLE cu. ft. _______ bbls. 2
Final production___ cu. ft. per day ______ bbls. Liners Used
Well open lirs. “before test-=. . RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.
DRY HOLE = PLUGGED AND ABANDONED
Coal was encountered at Feet Inches
Fresh water Feet Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand__~""77"77 77~ Depth
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Rock 0 21.9
Sand and Shale 219 1000
Sand 1000 1050
Sand and Shale 1050 1308
Sand 1308 1340
Sand & Shale 1340 2040
Injun Sand 2040 2285
Shale 2285 2642
Sunbury Shale 2642 2655
Shale 2655 2704
2704 T.D
01/12/2024
(over)

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.




Formation

Color

Hard or Soft

Top Feet

Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks

01/12/2024

Daia September 17, 19 76

RAY RESOURCES, DIVISION OF
APPROVEIFLYING DIAMOND AIL CORPORATION  Owner

By

Geologist %Titlc)



_— STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Parmit Nm.._c."i:‘.l__f_?_..o_"’ Qil or Gos Well i o
(KIND) .
CAZING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Cumpazw.Pﬁ"l fesources Do o £ 0.0.C TURING DRILLING WELL
¥ i -5 ;
Size

Address

i ’ i8 ‘ Kind of Packer__________
Farme_ £ Seacervel/te

13
. ) -~ 22
Well No Z : 10 , it Size of.
District. /fréje_c/v County @,pf 814
6% : Depth set.
Drilling commenced
52/18
rilli n x | OO
Drilling completed Total dept - Pert. top ‘
Date shot. Depth of shot. . . Perf, bottom_______
: i d Perf,
Initial open flow ——/10ths Water in_____Inch | Liners Use i Ront, top
Perf, bottom_________

Open flow after tubing.______/10ths Mere, in_____Inch

Volume . Cu. Ft, | CASING CEMENTED SIZE : ﬁo. FT Date

Aonle e Ibs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water f fﬂ;f feet FEET. ; INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names b ’/‘; re her )
@aﬂ_/‘(ﬁ- Cfle b Awrk ' gs50c = fg/nr7 e M

Remarks: ‘
10 e Nalagesd)
?J gl é’rlu': 7( (0 K_'

7 270 =08 %%m@ou
BATR DisTR WELL IHSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

, OlL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM _. DISTRICT COUNTY S
Filling Material Used . . y
Liner Location Amount Packer Location e
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS . woob-size LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | &ize LoST

T

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.




ﬁ 7

0a.11

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

STATE OF WEET VIRGINIA

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit Mo ﬂ”}‘ 72 ¢

Qil or Gas Well

(KIND)
. i CASING AMD USED IN LEFY IN PACKERS
Compens @ @ e DI‘) o £ T TUBING DRILLING WELL
Size
Address
. 18 Kind of Packer._________
Farm. E. Somerville it
: 13
" " 877 w2727
Well No 10 Size of
Ld !
District. Keed. - Coumty. &&F 8% 8% Fo % —
= o 6% Depth setee
Drilling commenced. .t » .4 - 2é : g
5 8/16
Drilling completed_z_'_iuéTotal depth.z?.?.f_z_._. 2 Perf. t
Tect, : . erf. top_—.
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 . Perf. bottom_________
i i d -
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___.__Inch Liners Use Pest..\0p
Perf, bottom_______

Open flow after tubing._________ /10ths Msre. in____Inch

-

5. :
Volume Cu, Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_Z_L..SIZE SR No. FT Date
(i—m by % Soe Ba

Roek: presiitite Ihe - NAME OF SERVICE‘COMPANY /'D.é e //

Oil. bbls., 18t 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Dritlens® Namae.. THare Ko

Ll S ol sl o s

/f:?/vrs] - fAr/;/

Remarks:

A o iy

7Y -2

DATR

oo




" ) . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

. OlL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne. Well No
COMPANY , ADDRESS I
FARM _. - DISTRICT o COUNTY S
Filling Material Used__ R
Liner Location Amount Packer * Location e
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD~-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | &ize LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby vertify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Stute of Best Birginia
Bepartment of dHines
®il und Bas Bivision
Charleston 25305

September 30, 1976
Ubirecter A o
Deputy Director
Paul Goodnight
Smithville, W.Va,
WIRT-706-P

PERMIT

COMPANY RaVv “osources

FARM E. SomervilTle (Cabot)

WELL NO 127

DISTRICT _ Reedy e

COUNTY Kirs

Dear Sir:

Please make a final inspection of the well described above.

Very truly yours,

ﬁ:,‘ P Ta e

Robert L. Dodd

RLD/ Ch

P.S. Paul, whenever we receive a correct linen plat - I will send you a copy....

R R T, A e e ik

/ Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acre vf 4
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts und the location of thag e 2@2@?
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rules and
Regulations.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

BLANKET BORD WIRT - 706 - P

47-105 Permit Number

ATFIDT, FORM OG-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGE
1 063, D MUST B
SUSLLAED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.E



e : f-

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL.

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Gel T.D. 2704 - 2680
Cement 2680 - 2630'
Gel 2630 - 2230'
Cement 2230 - 1940
Gel 1940 - 1670'
Cement 1670 - 1560'
Gel 1560 - 220
Cement 220 - ‘ o'

Erect Monument

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.
Gentlemen: '

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said

well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.
RAY RESOURCES, DIVISION OF

Very truly yours, FLYING DIAMOND OIL CORPORATION

i 44744&/@/

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

£t day ot _depl - 101 01/12/2024

\ : s DEPARTMENT OF MINES
U—i/\,ﬁ)—*‘ﬂ/ J/iﬁ/vrh,cwﬁ— 0Oil and Gas Division
By:. =

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the'files of the I.)epart.ment of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for

the well inspector.




Vv

Fonbbei STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.
RAY RESOURCES, DIVISION OF
FLYING DIAMOND OIIL. CORPORATION

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR N
630 Commerce Sg., Chas., WV 25301
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
September 17, 19 76
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Reedy District
ADDRKSS
Cabot Corporation Wirt County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Charleston, W. Va. .-25322 Well. No #727
ADDRESS
E. Somerville (Cabot) Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING..... K. Paul Goodnight, sSmithville, W. Va.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of Kanawha
Tom Ragsdale and Bill Endicott

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed byRay Resources, Div. of F.D.O.C.
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the_15th day of September ,19_7%_ and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION Stex & Kinn ey Larr I
Gel T.D. 2704 - 2680"
Cement 2680 - 2630"'
Gel 2630 - 2230
Cement 2230 = 1940'"
Gel 1940 - 1670"
Cement 1670 - 1560"
Gel £560-=- - 220"
Cement 220 - Q-
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 15th day of

September 1976 O\ ?
i fliyv/ —

And further deponents saith not.

e .
” (A =l — s o7 —
Sworn to and subscribed before me this___eZ[.,{t__day of 42?7[7;;]»’&1/ 1975

p

Vet %/ AR AL
My commission expires: Notaty |

ﬂ//ju//f f/ /1978 Permit NoWIR=706-P__




eorvieame [AECEIVE])

DEPARTMENT OF MINES MAY 12 1978

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
OIL & GAs nivisioN

PEFT. oF MINEs
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. (/v - 726 Oi:,::‘f)as Well
— CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
/- 2 5 - = D0 TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company Xﬂl.’y K‘?f;aurc €8 [f v 0L /=« U C
Size
Address
& ) e , i 7 16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm £ Semeevville ( cxbot)
13
Well No i) = 230 10 Size of
District. "(‘7"“/;) County boirt 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed________ Total depth__________ 3 Peil. tap
Date shot_ Depth of shot_ 2. Perf. bottom_________
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch SRR e ert. top.
Perf. bottom_____
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

BATE ICT WELL INSPECTOR

& e 2R %’*Z/’;rﬂ%;@ﬁ/ﬁ/%éﬂf




i

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

N1/42/202

A
F2.38

pisTRICT WELL fRSPET



State of MWest Virginia

Bepurtment of Hines
@il und BGas Bivision

Charleston 25305
May 12, 1978

Ray Resources Corporaticn
Division of Flying Diamond 011 Co.
630 Commerce Square

Charleston, W.Va. 25301

Attn: Tom Ragsdale

In Re: Permit No. WIRT-706-P
Farm E. Somerville (Cabot)
Well No. (1) 737
District Reedv
County Wirt

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described above
has been received in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

X} The bond covering the well designated by the above permit number
has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed
said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their

records.
Very truly yours,
Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division
RLD/chm
Enclosure:

01/12/2024



N 1 2 3 Latitude 3% '

Elevation (Spirit Level) ,[22_6"'75 FILE No'mé'f-‘]g/2024

Quadrangle IP&NCEL

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
County HNerer Dis nct_EEML__ Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
Engineer M itude and longitude lines being represented
3 o by border lines as shown.
Engineer’s Registration No. 3
Fils Mo, Drawing No. :f I:rei;io::Is t«:::i'::ch spaces on border line
| Date £570-76 _____ Scale /_”"=640F7.‘ 47-105
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Minimum Errors of~Closure ~+<.//sa? 200% .. £ ol 3
Source of ‘Elevatitm ‘691 —. B Benp gg £Fas !
New Location & "T, the undersigned; hereby certify that this man is Ly
Drill Deeper ........ 0 correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and showd all the infor
Abandonment ... Wration required b¥ garacrraph 6_of the rules and regulatfons of the oil
_Jm sl oo oo+ ion o he i3 no PRI Mat ) 11~ A VAR o &8 ok B
CompanyRAY Rexovrces Dik o £ FLOC. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address Corrreece Sa.(yaetesron, W Va. | DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm co-, GOT-JoMELy 1 LE = CHARLESTON
Tract Acres_ &/ Lease No._____ |
Well (Farm) No.OWE  Serial No. 727 | WELL LOCATION MAP

KeE 15¢ IMPERIAL S SeE AMPER, .
TRACING CLOTH T.M



01/12/2024



SEP 2 2 1976

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEFT. oF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 oF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

RAY RESOURCES, DIVISION OF
FLYING DIAMOND OIL CORPORATION
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
630 Commerce Square
Charleston, W. Va. 25301

Address Complete Address

September 15, 1976

Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Reedy District
Address
i Wirt County
Cabot Corporation
Lease or Property Owner
Well No. 727

Charleston, W. Va. 25322

E. Somerville (Cabot)

Address Farm
Inspector K. Paul Goodnight, Smithville, W. Va. Telephone _477-2455
TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS
Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines). .

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date. . RAY RESOURCES, DIVISION OF
FLYING DIAMOND OIL CORPORATION

Very truly yours,

/ Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rule$)Brd®/2024
Regulations.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

BLANKET BORD S o 06k

47-105 Permit Number

ATEID™T, FORM 0G-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGED
DI, FORM 06, MUST BE
SUS.LICD TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.



+

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Gel T.D. 2704 - 2680'
Cement 2680 - 2630'
Gel 2630 - 2230'
Cement 2230 - 1940
Gel 1940 - 1670°
Cement 1670 - 1560'
Gel 1560 - 220'
Cement 220 - o'

Erect Monument

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED
Gentlemen: '

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.
RAY RESOURCES, DIVISION OF
Very truly yours, FLYING DIAMOND OIL CORPORATION

d Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

’f‘H“day of ‘}R'(ﬁ'i - y 19—7-Q

W /) o DEPARTMENT OF MINES
) ) ) Qil and Gas Division
st s Division (3414519024

By:. =

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




0G—1
Rev.— 171

\ \ STATE OF EST VIRGINIA
\Q\ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Qil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. September 2, 1976

RAY RESOURCES, DIVISION OF

DATE

Surface Owner

Westvaco Corporation

Address._

Mineral Owner

Cabot Corporation

Company_FLYING DIAMOND OIL CORPORATION
Address©30 Commerce Sq., Chas., WV 25301

Farm_E. Somerville (Cabot) 61

Acres

Address Charleston, W. Va. 25322 ~ Location (waters) Big Run of Somerville Fork
Coal Owner Well No (1) 727 Elevation.__1026'
Address_ District Reedy Cou nty—Wir t
Coal Operator. Quadrangle Spencer
Address

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

Gl i Inspector to be

Al s beinc . ance with Chapter 22 Notified Paul K. Goodnight

of W. Va. Coc t is hereby approve:'

) s97s Address SMithville, W. Va.

for d””]“ﬁg_ N is permit shall expir

overations have not commenced by  1-8-77 Phone: 477-2455

" GENTLEMEN:

- - ) ¥1-as

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated — September 2, = 19 75 by _Seneca Qil

Company made to Ray Resources and recorded on the day of
19__ | in County, Book Page
— XXX ___NEW WELL DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

————— OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

RAY RESOURCES, DIVISION OF
CORPORAT ION

Very truly yo

(Sign Name) -

AL L.OCS DIRECTLY TO: 630 Commerce Square

. ) Address Street
ia Geclogical and Economic Survey of
379 Well Operator Charleston,
W. Va. 26505 City or Town
West Virginia 2500Y12/2024
State
*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting

the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

WIRT — 706
47-105

PERMIT NUMBER

BLANKET BOD



THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO___ XXX DRILL — . DEEPEN _______ FRACTURE-STIMULATE

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:

NAME F.W.A. Drilling, Inc. NAME Bill Endicott

ADDRESS __Elkview, W. Va 25071 ADDRESS Box 234, Culloden, W. Va.

TELEPHONE 965-3379 TELEPHONE 743-9067

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _2700"' ROTARY -. XXX . . (CABLE TOOLS.... .. ... .

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Berea ' :

TYPE OF WELL: OIL__ XXX GAS______ COMB.______ STORAGE ___. _ DISPOSAL____
RECYCLING_____ WATER FLOOD___ ___ OTHER____

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TURING USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL '_OR SACKS - CUBIC IT.
20 - 16 - ’
13 - 10 11-3/4 { 30' 30" To Surf
9 -5/8
8 - 5/8 250" 250" To Surf
7
5% ¢
4% ~2700' - 2700" 75 Sks. .
e Pert. Top
2 Perf. Bottomm
Liners Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 100" FEET SALT WATER _1700"' FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS , ;
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? NO BY WHOM? .
TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof.

" WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being dril]e?) 1t/§|;?s/2ba§21,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title
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Rev.— 171

) ,\ STATE OFWEST VIRGINIA
?\ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Qil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE September 2, 1976
RAY RESOURCES, DIVISION OF
Surface Owner Westvaco Corporation Company_ELYING DIAMOND OIL CORPORATION
Address Address©30 Commerce Sg., Chas., WV 25301
Mineral Owner Cabot Corporation Farm_E_._S_QmﬁrVille (Cabot) Acres 6l
Address Charleston, W. Va._ 25322 Location (waters) Big Run of Somerville Fork
Coal Owner Well No (1) 727 Elevation__1026'
Address District Reedy County_ _Wirt
Coal Operator. : Quadrangle Spencer
Address.
THIS PERM AUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE
Inspector to be
Al ” . ince with Chapter 22 Notified ' Paul K. Goodnight
of the W 1. Code, the location is hereby approver
o it | Address SMithville, W. Va.
for d””mg,, ) This permit shall expire i
overalions have not commenced by 1-8-77 Phone: 477-2455
§ é Diractor Zﬁ" /ision
GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated __September 2, 1975 by _Seneca Qil

Company made to Ray Resources and recorded on the _____ day of

19 . in County, Book Page

— XXX NEW WELL ____ DRILLDEEPER ___ REDRILL ________ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
——— OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

RAY RESOURCES, DIVISION OF
NG DIAMOND O CORPORAT ION

Very truly yo

(Sign Name) y

) SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL vl Qe

'SICAL LOZS DIRECTLY TO: 630 Commerce Square
I h o Address Street
West Virginia Geological and Economio Survey of
P. 0. Box 879 Well Operator Charleston,
Morgantown, W. Va. 26505 City or Town

West Virginia 25Q9Y12/2024
State
*SECTION 3 . . .. If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

WIRT - 706 PERMIT NUMBER

RIANKET BN
ﬂMiéﬁ‘m( i AN 47-105




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
——  ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLET!ON

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drille?)q‘t iﬁ 2ﬁ 'czf,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title
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